All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
V385-1
C
FEATURES
•	 The valves are for the control of low pressure air and gases, compatible with the
seal materials used
•	 Aluminium bodied valves designed to provide maximum flow
•	 The valve have a resilient soft seating for tight shut-off

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302350(1)
C302352 V
C302432 J
basic number suffix
17,5
42
21
Ø 7,1
AC: SCE215C053/C063/C073/C083 DC: �EFE215C053/063/073/083
EFE215B093
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H J
OUTIN
360˚
X
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H J
OUTIN
360˚
X
D F
G
H
OUTIN
A
B
E
K
L
360˚
D F
G
H
OUTIN
A
B
E
K
L
360˚
OPTIONS
•	 Valves can also be supplied with FPM (fluoroelastomer) and CR (chloroprene) diaphragms, seals and discs.
Use the appropriate optional suffix letter for identification
•	 Waterproof enclosure with embedded screw terminal coil according to protection class IP67, CEE-10
•	 Explosionproof enclosures for use in zones 1/21-2/22, categories 2-3 to ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU (see “Explosionproof solenoids” section)
•	 Electrical enclosures according to “NEMA” standards are available
•	 Compliance with “UL”, “CSA” and other local approvals available on request
•	 Mounting brackets (3/8, 1/2 and 3/4 only), suffix MB
•	 Other pipe connections are available on request
•	 Plug with visual indication and peak voltage suppression or with cable length of 2 m  (see Solenoids, Coils & Accessories section)
INSTALLATION
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation, unless indicated otherwise in the specifications table.
•	 Pipe connection identifier is E = Rp (ISO 7/1)
•	 Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
SPARE PARTS KIT & ACCESSORIES
catalogue number
spare parts kit no. mounting